
STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA-conoluded. 

Items. 

Canals— 
Passengers carried No. 
Freight Tons 

Shipping (sea-going)— 
Entered Tons 
Cleared 

Total. 

Telegraphs, Government, 
miles of line 

Telegraphs, other, miles of 
line 

P o s t a l -
Money orders issued I 
Revenue I 
Expenditure $ 

Revenue $ 
Expenditure t 
Gross debt $ 
Assets $ 

Net debt $ 

Chartered Banks— 
Capital paid up $ 
Assets... t 
Liabilities (excluding capi­

tal and reserves) $ 
Deposits' j 

Savings Banks— 
Deposits in Post Office.. S 
Government $ 
Special $ 

Loan and Trust Compi 
Assets $ 
Liabilities $ 
Deposits $ 

Fire Insurance—2 

Amount at risk $ 
Income for the year $ 

Fire Insumace—8 

Amount at risk $ 
Income $ 

Life Insurance—' 
Amount at risk $ 
Income for the year $ 

Life Insurance—6 

Amount at risk $ 
Income S 

1911. 

304,904 
38,030,353 

11,919,339 
10,377,847 

22,297,186 

8,446 

33,905 

70,614,862 
9,146,952 
7,954,223 

117,780,410 
87,774,198 

474,941,487 
134,899,435 
340,042,052 

103,009,256 
1,303,131,260 

1,097,661,393 
980,433,788 

43,330,579 
14,763,752 
34,770,386 

389,701,988 
389,701,988 
33,742,513 

2,279,868,346 
20,575,255 

950,220,771 
31,619,626 

1912. 

292,267 
47,587,245 

12,768,191 
11,821,414 

24,589,605 

8,639 

34,841 

84,065,891 
10,482,255 
9.172,035 

136,108,217 
98,161,441 

508,338,592 
168,419,131 
339,919,461 

112,730,943 
1,470,065,478 

1,240,124,354 
1,102,910,383 

43,563,764 
14,655,564 
39,526,755 

395,652,787 
395,652,787 
33,235,992 

2,684,355,895 
23,194,521 

1,070,308,669 
35,709,516 

1913. 

335,799 
52,053,913 

13,575,193 
12,655,905 

26,231,098 

9,729 

36,604 

101,153,272 
12,060,476 
10,882,805 

168,689,903 
112,059,537 
483,232,555 
168,930,929 
314,301,626 

116,297,729 
1,530,093,671 

1,287,372,534 
1,126,871,523 

42,728,942 
14,411,541 
40,133,551 

478,658,228 
478,658,228 
32,681,806 

3,151,930,: 
25,745,947 

1,168,590,027 
38,641,206 

1914. 

287,326 
37,023,237 

14,982,393 
14,586,093 

29,568,486 

10,356 

38,503 

109,500,670 
12,956,216 
12,822,058 

163,174,395 
127,384,473 
544,391,369 
208,394,519 
335,996,850 

114,759,807 
1,555,676,395 

1,309,944,006 
1,144,210,363 

41,591,287 
13,976,317 
39,110,439 

3,456,019,009 
27,499,158 

1,242,160,478 
41,094,095 

1915. 

250,836 
15,198,803 

13,132,944 
12,269,642 

25,402,586 

11,497 

41,065 

89,957,906 
13,046,650 
15,961,197 

133,073,482 
135,523,207 
700,473,814 
251,097,731 
449,376,083 

113,982,741 
1,596,424,643 

1,353,629,123 
1,198,340,315 

39,995,406 
14,006,157 
37,817,474 

3.531,620,802 
26,474,833 

1,311,616,677 
45,106,678 

1916. 

263,648 
23,583,491 

12,616,927 
12,210,723 

24,827,650 

11,843 

43,473 

94,469,871 
18,858,410 
16,009,139 

172,147,838 
130,350,727 
936,987,802 
321,831,631 
615,156,171 

113,175,353 
1,839,286,709 

1,596,905,337 
1,418,035,429 

40,008,418 
13,520,009 
40,405,037 

3,720,058,236 
27,783,852 

849,915,678 
3,902,504 

1,402,466,288 
48,237,493 

348,097,229 
5,311,003 

'Including amounts deposited elsewhere than in Canada. 2Fire insurance transacted under Dominion 
License. 'Fire insurance transacted under Provincial License. 'Life insurance transacted under Dominion 
License. 'Life insurance transacted under Provincial License. 

NOTES. 

The statistics of manufactures in 1911 and 1916 are for works employing five hands and over, except 
in the case of butter and cheese factories, flour and grist mills, electric light plants, lumber, lath and shingle 
mills, lime kilns, brick and tile works and fish preserved. 

In the foregoing Summary the statistics of immigration, fisheries, trade, shipping, the Post Office, 
the public debt, revenue and expenditure and the Post Office and Government Savings banks relate to the 
fiscal year ended March 31 in 1911-16. Mineral, banking, insurance and loan companies' statistics relate 
to the calendar years and railway statistics to the years ended June 30. The statistics of population, 
agriculture, dairying industries and manufactures are either those of the Census of 1911, or are estimates 
based thereon for 1912 to 1916. Canal statistics are those of the navigation seasons. The telegraph 
statistics relate to the fiscal years for Government lines and to the calendar years for other lines. 


